General Description
The MAX1542/MAX1543 include a high-performance
boost regulator and two high-current operational ampli-
fiers for active matrix, thin-film transistor (TFT), liquid-
crystal displays (LCDs). Also included is a logic-
controlled, high-voltage switch with adjustable delay.
The MAX1543 includes an additional high-voltage load
switch and features pin-selectable boost regulator

 THIN QFN (5mm x 5mm)
TOP VIEW
Pin Configurations Ordering Information
19-2741; Rev 0; 4/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1542ETP -40°C to +85°C 20 Thin QFN (5mm x 5mm)
MAX1543ETP -40°C to +85°C 20 Thin QFN (5mm x 5mm)
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
M
A
X
1
5
4
2
/M
A
X
1
5
4
3
TFT LCD DC-to-DC Converter with
Operational Amplifiers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
IN, CTL, COMP, FB, DEL, FREQ (MAX1543)
to AGND ...............................................................-0.3V to +6V
COMP, FB, DEL to AGND .............................-0.3V to (IN + 0.3V)
PGND to AGND ..................................................................±0.3V
LX to PGND ............................................................-0.3V to +14V
SUP, POS1, NEG1, OUT1, POS2,
NEG2, OUT2 to AGND .......................................-0.3V to +14V
POS1, NEG1, OUT1, POS2, NEG2,
OUT2 to AGND ......................................-0.3V to (SUP + 0.3V)
SRC, COM to AGND...............................................-0.3V to +30V
SRC to COM...........................................................-0.3V to +30V
SRC to DRN (MAX1543).........................................-0.3V to +30V
COM to AGND ...........................................-0.3V to (SRC + 0.3V)
DRN (MAX1543) to AGND.........................-0.3V to (SRC + 0.3V)
DRN (MAX1543) to COM.........................................-30V to +30V
MAX1542 COM RMS Output Current ...............................+75mA
MAX1543 COM RMS Output Current ...............................±50mA
OUT1, OUT2 Continuous Output Current.........................±75mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
20-Pin Thin QFN 5mm x 5mm